

**Sessions Trial- 7(5)2023**  
**(R – 36/2023)**

**Order No. 06**  
**Dated-12-06-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence CSW-1 and appearance of the accd person.

Sole accd person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P.I/C and Defence counsel are present.

No report is received from concerned P.S regarding the whereabouts of CSW-1, Arpita Chakraborty, the de facto complainant of this case.

So, considering the circumstances the I/O namely, LSI Asima Thakuri of Tollygunge Women P.S is directed to personally present on the next date positively.

Fix **22-08-2024** for personal appearance of I/O and appearance of the accd person.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to O/C, Tollygunge Women P.S. for information and necessary compliance.

Accd person on CB as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.